

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16190 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16380 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16513 of 2025

=====

MARS PLANNING AND ENGINEERING SERVICE PVT LTD

Versus

PUNARAJ DEVJIBHAI PINGLU & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR YOGEN N PANDYA(5766) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

P M BUCH(7383) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 16/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

Not before this Court.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

SHIVANI SHUKLA